Department of Health Services
Division of Quality Assurance

2792

2792

3223

3179

1060

1060

2780

2780

2823

2387

1176

2205

952

2196

2356

2235

3211

47

2911

3103

Name

ALL ABOUT LIFE REHAB CTR

ALL ABOUT LIFE REHAB CTR

AMERICAN LUTHERAN HOME MONDOVI

BECKER SHOOP CENTER

BETHESDA LUTHERAN COMMUNITIES - DIE

BETHESDA LUTHERAN COMMUNITIES - DIE

CENTRAL WI CTR FDD

CENTRAL WI CTR FDD

CLAIRIDGE HOUSE

CLARK CTY HCC

COLFAX HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CE

CRYSTAL LAKE MANOR
CUMBERLAND MEM HSPTL ECU
DOOR CTY MEM HSPTL SNF
DUNN CTY HLTH CARE CTR

EDGERTON CARE CENTER, INC

FAMILY HERITAGE NURSING & REHABILITA

FOND DU LAC LUTH HOME

GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER-VILLAGE GARDEN

GOLDEN YEARS HLTH CTR

LTC Sprinkler Status - Not Fully Sprinklered

for All Regions

City

FOND DU LAC

FOND DU LAC

MONDOVI

RACINE

WATERTOWN

WATERTOWN

MADISON

MADISON

KENOSHA

OWEN

COLFAX

STRUM

CUMBERLAND

STURGEON BAY

MENOMONIE

EDGERTON

BLACK RIVER FALLS

FOND DU LAC

GREEN BAY

WALWORTH

Building

ORIGINAL 69 BLDG AND 82,92 U
WEST BUILDING

"76 ADDITION

1970 SHOOP FR 1-S/PART B /PAF
BETHESDA DIERKER BLDG E
BETHESDA DIERKER OLSON
BLDG 7 & 8

BLDG 1,3-6, STCU

1984 BUILDING
MULTI-PURPOSE GYM

ORIG & ADD

ORIGINAL BLDG/ADD

ORIGINAL

SNF UNIT

ORIGINAL

MAIN BUILDING 01

ORIGINAL

ORG. BLDG & ADD. '38, '92 & '99
ORIGINAL BUILDING

INDEPENDENT LIVING APT

Status

PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
UNSPRINKLERED

PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED

PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED

01/31/2013



Department of Health Services
Division of Quality Assurance

2893

3051

1156

2437

3232

2463

3162

2657

306

1102

3150

293

3084

2153

2962

3226

3138

3181

1182

440

Name

GRAND VIEW CARE CTR

GREENTREE HEALTH AND REHAB CTR

GUNDERSEN TRI-COUNTY MEMORIAL NH

HARBOR HAVEN HEALTH & REHABILITATIC

HARTFORD HLTHCARE CTR

HERITAGE MANOR

HIGHLAND HEIGHTS HEALTHCARE CTR

HILLVIEW HEALTH CARE CTR

HOMME HOME FOR THE AGING

JULIETTE MANOR

LAKE TERRACE HEALTH AND REHABILITAT

LUTHERAN HOME

LUTHERAN HOME RIVER FALLS

MAPLEWOOD CENTER

MARY JUDE NURSING HOME

MEADOW VIEW MANOR

MIDDLE RIVER HCC

MITCHELL MANOR

MORNINGSIDE HEALTH CTR

MORROW MEMORIAL HOME

City
BLAIR
CLINTONVILLE
WHITEHALL
FOND DU LAC
HARTFORD
RICE LAKE
MILWAUKEE
LA CROSSE
WITTENBERG
BERLIN
MILWAUKEE
WAUWATOSA
RIVER FALLS
WEST ALLIS
WEST ALLIS
SHEBOYGAN
SOUTH RANGE
WEST ALLIS
SHEBOYGAN

SPARTA

LTC Sprinkler Status - Not Fully Sprinklered
for All Regions

Building

ORIGINAL & ADDITIONS
ORIGINAL BUILDING

MAIN BUILDING

ORIGINAL TWO STORY BUILDIN(
1962 SOUTH BUILDING

ENTIRE BUILDING

1964 3-S/F-BSMT NON AS
ORIGINAL

1980 2 STORY SLEEPING WING
ORIGINAL BUILDING UPGRADEL
1968/1992BUILDING

1985 BUILDING

72 ADDITION

1968 ORG & 88 ADD

1967 BUILDING

ORIGINAL UPWF AS

29 ORIG & 68 ADD

1949 BUILDING

ORIGINAL BUILDING

1981, 88, 93, & 98 BUILDING ADD

Status

PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
UNSPRINKLERED

PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED

PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED

01/31/2013



Department of Health Services
Division of Quality Assurance

2452

2365

2440

1056

2432

2394

3061

3118

2425

2379

3011

2349

1134

2763

2763

2763

245

2056

2975

Name

OAKWOOD LUTHERAN HOMES ASSOC

PARK MNR LTD

PINE VALLEY HLTH CARE REHAB

PINE VIEW CARE CTR

PIONEER NURSING HOME

PLEASANT VIEW NUR HOME

PORTAGE CTY HLTH CARE CTR

PREMIER REHAB AND SKILLED NURSING

RENNES HEALTH AND REHAB CENTER-EA!

ROCK HAVEN

ROLLING HILLS REHAB CTR

ROLLING HILLS REHAB FDD

RUSK CTY MEM HSPTL NH

SANTA MARIA NURSING HOME

SOUTHERN WI CTR FDD

SOUTHERN WI CTR FDD

SOUTHERN WI CTR FDD

ST ANN REST HOME

ST ANNE'S SALVATORIAN CAMPUS

SYVERSON LUTHERAN HOME

LTC Sprinkler Status - Not Fully Sprinklered

for All Regions

City

MADISON

PARK FALLS

RICHLAND CENTER

BLACK RIVER FALLS

PRAIRIE FARM

MONROE

STEVENS POINT

BELOIT

PESHTIGO

JANESVILLE

SPARTA

SPARTA

LADYSMITH

GREEN BAY

UNION GROVE

UNION GROVE

UNION GROVE

MILWAUKEE

MILWAUKEE

EAU CLAIRE

Building

MAIN BUILDING 01

ENTIRE BUILDING

NORTH BUILDING

ORIGINAL & ADDITIONS

63 ORIGINAL

MAIN BUILDING 01

WEST BUILDING

PERENNIAL

NURSING HOME

MAIN BUILDING 01

A & B WINGS

FDD 48 & 64 BLDG

ENTIRE BUILDING

ORIGINAL THREE STORY BUILDI
BLDG 18

BLDGS 7,8,9,10 & 11

1967 WALLACE BLDG

1959 3-STORY SLAB ON GRADE
1961, 66 2-S FR W-F B P-AS

64 ORIG., EAST & NORTH WINGS

Status

PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
UNSPRINKLERED

PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED

PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED

01/31/2013



Department of Health Services
Division of Quality Assurance

Lic #

2748
5001
3219
3128
2484

3168

Name

TERRACEVIEW LIVING CTR, INC
TREMPEALEAU CTY IMD
WAUKESHA SPRINGS HLTH REHAB
WI VETERANS HM AINSWORTH 800

WI VETERANS HM OLSON 600

LTC Sprinkler Status - Not Fully Sprinklered
for All Regions

City
SHELL LAKE
WHITEHALL
WAUKESHA
KING

KING

WISSOTA HEALTH AND REGIONAL VENT CI CHIPPEWA FALLS

Total Homes: 61

Total Bldgs: 66

Building

82 ORIG & 93 ADD

ENTIRE BUILDING

1970 BUILDING

FOUR STORY STRUCTURE
ORIGINAL BUILDING

LAKESIDE SOUTH

Status

PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED

PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED

01/31/2013



