Lic#	<u>Name</u>	<u>City</u>	Building	<u>Status</u>
2792	ALL ABOUT LIFE REHAB CTR	FOND DU LAC	ORIGINAL 69 BLDG AND 82, 92 U	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
2792	ALL ABOUT LIFE REHAB CTR	FOND DU LAC	WEST BUILDING	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
3223	AMERICAN LUTHERAN HOME MONDOVI	MONDOVI	'76 ADDITION	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
3179	BECKER SHOOP CENTER	RACINE	1970 SHOOP FR 1-S/PART B /PAF	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
1060	BETHESDA LUTHERAN COMMUNITIES - DIE	WATERTOWN	BETHESDA DIERKER BLDG E	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
1060	BETHESDA LUTHERAN COMMUNITIES - DIE	WATERTOWN	BETHESDA DIERKER OLSON	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
2780	CENTRAL WI CTR FDD	MADISON	BLDG 7 & 8	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
2780	CENTRAL WI CTR FDD	MADISON	BLDG 1, 3 - 6, STCU	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
2823	CLAIRIDGE HOUSE	KENOSHA	1984 BUILDING	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
2387	CLARK CTY HCC	OWEN	MULTI-PURPOSE GYM	UNSPRINKLERED
1176	COLFAX HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CE	COLFAX	ORIG & ADD	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
2205	CRYSTAL LAKE MANOR	STRUM	ORIGINAL BLDG/ADD	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
952	CUMBERLAND MEM HSPTL ECU	CUMBERLAND	ORIGINAL	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
2196	DOOR CTY MEM HSPTL SNF	STURGEON BAY	SNF UNIT	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
2356	DUNN CTY HLTH CARE CTR	MENOMONIE	ORIGINAL	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
2235	EDGERTON CARE CENTER, INC	EDGERTON	MAIN BUILDING 01	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
3211	FAMILY HERITAGE NURSING & REHABILITA	BLACK RIVER FALLS	ORIGINAL	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
47	FOND DU LAC LUTH HOME	FOND DU LAC	ORG. BLDG & ADD. '38, '92 & '99	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
2911	GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER-VILLAGE GARDEN	GREEN BAY	ORIGINAL BUILDING	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
3103	GOLDEN YEARS HLTH CTR	WALWORTH	INDEPENDENT LIVING APT	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED

<u>Lic #</u>	<u>Name</u>	City	Building	<u>Status</u>
2893	GRAND VIEW CARE CTR	BLAIR	ORIGINAL & ADDITIONS	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
3051	GREENTREE HEALTH AND REHAB CTR	CLINTONVILLE	ORIGINAL BUILDING	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
1156	GUNDERSEN TRI-COUNTY MEMORIAL NH	WHITEHALL	MAIN BUILDING	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
2437	HARBOR HAVEN HEALTH & REHABILITATIO	FOND DU LAC	ORIGINAL TWO STORY BUILDING	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
3232	HARTFORD HLTHCARE CTR	HARTFORD	1962 SOUTH BUILDING	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
2463	HERITAGE MANOR	RICE LAKE	ENTIRE BUILDING	UNSPRINKLERED
3162	HIGHLAND HEIGHTS HEALTHCARE CTR	MILWAUKEE	1964 3-S/F-BSMT NON AS	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
2657	HILLVIEW HEALTH CARE CTR	LA CROSSE	ORIGINAL	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
306	HOMME HOME FOR THE AGING	WITTENBERG	1980 2 STORY SLEEPING WING	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
1102	JULIETTE MANOR	BERLIN	ORIGINAL BUILDING UPGRADED	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
3150	LAKE TERRACE HEALTH AND REHABILITAT	MILWAUKEE	1968/1992BUILDING	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
293	LUTHERAN HOME	WAUWATOSA	1985 BUILDING	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
3084	LUTHERAN HOME RIVER FALLS	RIVER FALLS	72 ADDITION	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
2153	MAPLEWOOD CENTER	WEST ALLIS	1968 ORG & 88 ADD	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
2962	MARY JUDE NURSING HOME	WEST ALLIS	1967 BUILDING	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
3226	MEADOW VIEW MANOR	SHEBOYGAN	ORIGINAL UPWF AS	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
3138	MIDDLE RIVER HCC	SOUTH RANGE	29 ORIG & 68 ADD	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
3181	MITCHELL MANOR	WEST ALLIS	1949 BUILDING	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
1182	MORNINGSIDE HEALTH CTR	SHEBOYGAN	ORIGINAL BUILDING	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
440	MORROW MEMORIAL HOME	SPARTA	1981, 88, 93, & 98 BUILDING ADD	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED

Lic#	<u>Name</u>	City	Building	<u>Status</u>
81	OAKWOOD LUTHERAN HOMES ASSOC	MADISON	MAIN BUILDING 01	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
2452	PARK MNR LTD	PARK FALLS	ENTIRE BUILDING	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
2365	PINE VALLEY HLTH CARE REHAB	RICHLAND CENTER	NORTH BUILDING	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
2440	PINE VIEW CARE CTR	BLACK RIVER FALLS	ORIGINAL & ADDITIONS	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
1056	PIONEER NURSING HOME	PRAIRIE FARM	63 ORIGINAL	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
2432	PLEASANT VIEW NUR HOME	MONROE	MAIN BUILDING 01	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
2394	PORTAGE CTY HLTH CARE CTR	STEVENS POINT	WEST BUILDING	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
3061	PREMIER REHAB AND SKILLED NURSING	BELOIT	PERENNIAL	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
3118	RENNES HEALTH AND REHAB CENTER-EAS	PESHTIGO	NURSING HOME	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
2425	ROCK HAVEN	JANESVILLE	MAIN BUILDING 01	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
2379	ROLLING HILLS REHAB CTR	SPARTA	A & B WINGS	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
3011	ROLLING HILLS REHAB FDD	SPARTA	FDD 48 & 64 BLDG	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
2349	RUSK CTY MEM HSPTL NH	LADYSMITH	ENTIRE BUILDING	UNSPRINKLERED
1134	SANTA MARIA NURSING HOME	GREEN BAY	ORIGINAL THREE STORY BUILDI	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
2763	SOUTHERN WI CTR FDD	UNION GROVE	BLDG 18	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
2763	SOUTHERN WI CTR FDD	UNION GROVE	BLDGS 7,8,9,10 & 11	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
2763	SOUTHERN WI CTR FDD	UNION GROVE	1967 WALLACE BLDG	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
245	ST ANN REST HOME	MILWAUKEE	1959 3-STORY SLAB ON GRADE	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
2056	ST ANNE'S SALVATORIAN CAMPUS	MILWAUKEE	1961, 66 2-S FR W-F B P-AS	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
2975	SYVERSON LUTHERAN HOME	EAU CLAIRE	64 ORIG., EAST & NORTH WINGS	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED

Lic#	<u>Name</u>	City	Building	<u>Status</u>
2748	TERRACEVIEW LIVING CTR, INC	SHELL LAKE	82 ORIG & 93 ADD	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
5001	TREMPEALEAU CTY IMD	WHITEHALL	ENTIRE BUILDING	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
3219	WAUKESHA SPRINGS HLTH REHAB	WAUKESHA	1970 BUILDING	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
3128	WI VETERANS HM AINSWORTH 800	KING	FOUR STORY STRUCTURE	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
2484	WI VETERANS HM OLSON 600	KING	ORIGINAL BUILDING	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED
3168	WISSOTA HEALTH AND REGIONAL VENT CI	CHIPPEWA FALLS	LAKESIDE SOUTH	PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED

Total Homes: 61

Total Bldgs: 66